AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

Grants Pain In 2019

Purpose of
Name of Donee Address Grant
Education

Bobby Bragan Youth Foundation Event underwriting
Covenant Classical School Capital support
Cristo Rey Fort Worth High School Capital support
Dallas Theological Seminary Dallas, TX Scholarship support
Davey O'Brien Foundation Event underwriting
Fort Worth Academy Capital support
Fort Worth Country Day School Summer Breakthrough program
Fort Worth Independent School District Scholarship program
Fort Worth Regional Science and Engineering Fair Event underwriting
Gary Patterson Foundation Program support
Hill School of Fort Worth Capital support
Hillsdale College Hillsdale, Ml Lecture series underwriting
Intercollegiate Studies Institute Wilmington, DE Program expansion
Learning Center of North Texas, Inc. Program support
Neuhaus Education Center Houston, TX Program expansion
North Texas Community Foundation Reading initiative
Read 2 Win Program support
Rivertree Academy Curriculum enhancement
Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show Scholarship program
STAR Sponsorship Program Scholarship support
Tarrant County College President's Fund
Teach for America New York, NY Program expansion
Texas Center for Arts + Academics Technology support
Texas Christian University Stadium renovation
Texas Christian University Coliseum renovation
Texas Christian University Principal training
Texas Christian University Scholarship support
Texas Christian University Research program
Texas Christian University Event underwriting
Texas Christian University Chancellor's Fund
Texas Wesleyan University President's Fund
Texas Wesleyan University Event underwriting
The New Key School, Inc. Capital support
The New Key School, Inc. Program underwriting
Trinity Valley School Capital support
United Negro College Fund New York, NY Texas college operating support

Weatherford Christian School
Subtotal Education

Health and Medicine
American Heart Association
Brazelton Touchpoints Center
Cancer Care Services
Community Hospice of Texas
Cook Children's Medical Center
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation
Dallas Methodist Health Systems Foundation
Down Syndrome Partnership
Essilor Vision Foundation
Jewel Charity
Leukemia Texas
Lucile Packard Foundation for Children's Health
Mane Gait Therapeutic Horsemanship
Neuro Assistance Foundation

Weatherford, TX

Boston, MA

Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Palo Alto, CA
McKinney, TX
Keller, TX
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Capital support

Event underwriting
Program expansion
Insurance program and match
Palliative care pilot
Children's medical camps
Event underwriting
Capital support

Program support
Program expansion
Event underwriting
Program support
Pediatric cancer research
Program expansion

Program equipment and technology

Amount

5,000
500,000
500,000

25,000

9,000

100,000

10,000
5,000
2,500
10,000
150,000
25,000
25,000
75,000
50,000
100,000
25,000
100,000
25,000
20,000

5,000

100,000

45,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
50,000
34,000
20,000
10,000

5,000

5,000

2,500

1,000,000
10,000
400,000
10,000
100,000

6,558,000

10,000
100,000
25,000
50,000
25,000
3,000
100,000
4,500
75,000
25,000
45,000
75,000
10,000
35,000



Name of Donee

AMON G. CARTER FOUNDATION

Grants Pain In 2019

Address

Purpose of
Grant

North Texas Area Community Health Centers
Rutledge Cancer Foundation

Shine Therapy

Southwestern Diabetic Foundation

Special Camps for Special Kids

Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation
University of Texas Medical Branch

Whole Life Authentic Care

Subtotal Health and Medicine

Humanities and Arts
Allied Theatre Group
American Paint Horse Foundation
Amon Carter Museum
Amphibian Productions
Ballet Concerto
Botanical Research Institute of Texas
Circle Theatre
Ducks Unlimited
Event Facilities Fort Worth
Fort Worth Museum of Science and History
Fort Worth Museum of Science and History
Fort Worth Opera Association
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra
Fort Worth Zoological Association
Hip Pocket Theatre
Imagination Fort Worth
Jubilee Players, Inc.
Lone Star Film Society
Mimir Chamber Music Festival
NAACP-ACT SO
National Cowgirl Museum and Hall of Fame
Performing Arts Fort Worth
Performing Arts Fort Worth
Piedmont Land Conservancy
Scenic Texas
Streams and Valleys, Inc.

Gainesville, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Galveston, TX

San Antonio, TX

Baltimore, MD

Greenshoro, NC
Houston, TX

Tarrant County Black Historical and Genealogical Society

Texas Ballet Theatre

Texas Boys Choir

Texas Girls Choir

Unity Unlimited

Van Cliburn Foundation

Van Cliburn Foundation

Youth Orchestra of Greater Fort Worth

Subtotal Humanities and Arts

Social Services
A Wish with Wings
Adera Foundation
Arlington Life Shelter
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Lone Star
Boy Scouts of America--Longhorn Council

Arlington, TX
Irving, TX
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Facility improvements
Program support

Program support

Camp Sweeney scholarships
Program support

Event underwriting
Glioblastoma research
Facility improvements

Operating support
Bronze statue refurbishing
Operating support
Operating support
Program underwriting
Technology enhancements
Operating support
Conservation project
Capital support
Capital support

Event underwriting
Operating support
Challenge grant
Operating support
Capital support
Operating support
Program support
Operating support
Event underwriting
Event underwriting
Event underwriting
Capital support
Operating support

Children's educational program

Conservation project
Program expansion
Program expansion
Event underwriting
Operating support
Operating support
Operating support
Event underwriting
Program expansion
Operating support
Operating support

Event underwriting
Event underwriting
Capital support
Program support
Event underwriting

Amount

50,000
25,000
35,000
5,000
10,000
10,000
150,000
75,000

942,500

40,000
125,000
9,815,623
40,000
7,500
75,000
25,000
100,000
3,000,000
1,000,000
25,000
50,000
500,000
100,000
1,000,000
25,000
10,000
50,000
7,500
5,000
4,000
250,000
75,000
25,000
75,000
10,000
25,000
2,500
50,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
25,000
25,000
5,000

16,584,623

5,000
9,000
500,000
50,000
6,750
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Purpose of

Name of Donee Address Grant
Boys and Girls Club of Tarrant County Program support
Boys and Girls Club of Tarrant County Event underwriting
Brighter Outlook Event underwriting
Camp Fire USA First Texas Counc+A43il Facility improvements
Camp Summit Dallas, TX Event underwriting
CASA of Tarrant County Facility improvements
Catholic Charities--Diocese of Fort Worth Padua program expansion
Cenikor Foundation Facility improvements
Child Protection Connection Dallas, TX Program expansion
Children at Risk Dallas, TX Program expansion
Christ's Haven for Children Keller, TX Facility improvements
Circle of Friends Colleyville, TX Program support

Clayton Youth Enrichment
Communio
Communities in Schools of Greater Tarrant County
Community Food Bank
Community Storehouse
Cornerstone Assistance Network
Day Resource for the Homeless
D/FW Interfaith Chaplaincy
Easter Seals North Texas
Expanco, Inc.
Family First
Fellowship of Christian Athletes
Fort Worth SPARC
Girl Scouts of Texas Oklahoma Plains
Girls, Inc. of Tarrant County
Helping Restore Ability
Housing Opportunities of Fort Worth
Just Say Yes--Youth Equipped to Succeed
Kids Hope USA
Ladder Alliance
Lena Pope Home
Live Thankfully
Meals on Wheels of Tarrant County
Methodist Justice Ministry
New Day Services for Children and Families
Northside Inter-Community Agency
Parker County Center of Hope
Project HandUp
Rookie League Baseball:
Abilene Youth Sports Authority
Brewton Area, YMCA
City of Monroeville
Clinton County YMCA
Legacy YMCA--Bessemer Area Branch
West Side Little League
Salvation Army--Tarrant County Command
Sixty and Better
Star Telegram Charities, Inc.
Sunshine Spaces
Tarrant Area Food Bank
Tarrant County Clubhouse
There 4
The Women's Center
Unbound Fort Worth
United Service Organization

Alexandria, VA

Keller, TX

DFW Airport, TX

Tampa, FL
Dallas, TX

Arlington, TX

Dallas, TX
Zeeland, Ml

Weatherford, TX
Grapevine, TX

Abilene, TX
Brewton, AL
Monroeville, AL

Clinton, SC
Bessemer, AL

Arlington, TX

Washington, DC
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Program evaluation
Program expansion
Program expansion
Facility improvements
Program support
Facility improvements
Program support
Operating support
Facility improvements
Program support
Program expansion
Program support
Program support
Operating support
Program expansion
Technology support
Operating support
Program support
Program support
Program support
Technology support
Program support
Program support
Program support
Program support
Program support
Capital support
Matching grant

Special program
Special program
Special program
Special program
Special program
Special program
Program support
Facility improvements
Goodfellows Fund
Operating support
Program support
Start-up support
Event underwriting
Program support
Program support
Faculty enhancement

Amount

5,000
2,000
5,000
115,000
5,000
60,000
150,000
25,000
100,000
50,000
30,000
5,000
20,000
125,000
175,000
75,000
65,000
75,000
50,000
5,000
25,000
25,000
125,000
20,000
20,000
5,000
75,000
50,000
40,000
45,000
15,000
25,000
50,000
25,000
25,000
75,000
50,000
35,000
200,000
140,000

15,000
10,000
30,000
15,000
10,800
25,000
5,000
40,000
10,000
25,000
25,000
35,000
5,000
100,000
20,000
50,000
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Name of Donee Address

Purpose of
Grant

WARM Place
YMCA of Metropolitan Fort Worth
Youth Advocate Programs, Inc.

Subtotal Social Services

Miscellaneous

American Quarter Horse Foundation Amarillo, TX
CNM Connect Dallas, TX
Communities Foundation of Texas Dallas, TX

Fort Worth Chamber Development Foundation

Fort Worth Metropolitan Industrial Development

Fort Worth Promotion and Development Fund

Fort Worth Report

Goodman Institute for Public Policy Dallas, TX
Historic Southside

Hogan Trophy Award Foundation

Humane Society of North Texas

Leadership Fort Worth

Mayfest, Inc.

Mayfest, Inc.

Multicultural Alliance

National Leadership Foundation

North Texas Community Foundation

Saving Hope Foundation

Saving Hope Foundation

Southeast Fort Worth

Tarrant County Bar Foundation

Texas Values Austin, TX
Texas 2036 Dallas, TX
World Affairs Council Dallas, TX

Subtotal Miscellaneous
GRAND TOTAL

Address of donee is Fort Worth, Texas unless otherwise indicated.
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Harrisburg, PA

Event underwriting
Capital support
Program support

Event underwriting
Special program
Special program
Program expansion
Program support
Event underwriting
Start-up support
Program support
Membership match
Event underwriting
Program expansion
Program support
Festival enhancements
Event underwriting
Event underwriting
Publication underwriting
Program support
Capital support
Program support
Program support
Event underwriting
Program expansion
Program support
Event underwriting

Amount

5,000
500,000
50,000

3,758,550

25,000
25,000
25,000
50,000
10,000
3,500
20,000
25,000
25,000
5,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
10,000
3,000
20,000
50,000
100,000
25,000
20,000
10,000
25,000
25,000
5,000

566,500
28,410,173



