Grants Pain In 2019

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
Education			
Education Bobby Bragan Youth Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
Covenant Classical School		Event underwriting	500,000
		Capital support	
Cristo Rey Fort Worth High School	Dallas, TX	Capital support Scholarship support	500,000 25,000
Dallas Theological Seminary Davey O'Brien Foundation	Dallas, 1A	Event underwriting	9,000
Fort Worth Academy		Capital support	100,000
Fort Worth Country Day School		Summer Breakthrough program	10,000
Fort Worth Independent School District		Scholarship program	5,000
Fort Worth Regional Science and Engineering Fair		Event underwriting	2,500
Gary Patterson Foundation		Program support	10,000
Hill School of Fort Worth		Capital support	150,000
Hillsdale College	Hillsdale, MI	Lecture series underwriting	25,000
Intercollegiate Studies Institute	Wilmington, DE	Program expansion	25,000
Learning Center of North Texas, Inc.		Program support	75,000
Neuhaus Education Center	Houston, TX	Program expansion	50,000
North Texas Community Foundation		Reading initiative	100,000
Read 2 Win		Program support	25,000
Rivertree Academy		Curriculum enhancement	100,000
Southwestern Exposition and Livestock Show		Scholarship program	25,000
STAR Sponsorship Program		Scholarship support	20,000
Tarrant County College		President's Fund	5,000
Teach for America	New York, NY	Program expansion	100,000
Texas Center for Arts + Academics		Technology support	45,000
Texas Christian University		Stadium renovation	2,000,000
Texas Christian University		Coliseum renovation	1,000,000
Texas Christian University		Principal training	50,000
Texas Christian University Texas Christian University		Scholarship support Research program	34,000 20,000
Texas Christian University Texas Christian University		Event underwriting	10,000
Texas Christian University Texas Christian University		Chancellor's Fund	5,000
Texas Wesleyan University		President's Fund	5,000
Texas Wesleyan University		Event underwriting	2,500
The New Key School, Inc.		Capital support	1,000,000
The New Key School, Inc.		Program underwriting	10,000
Trinity Valley School		Capital support	400,000
United Negro College Fund	New York, NY	Texas college operating support	10,000
Weatherford Christian School	Weatherford, TX	Capital support	100,000
Subtotal Education		•	6,558,000
Subtotal Education		•	0,220,000
Health and Medicine American Heart Association		Event underwriting	10,000
Brazelton Touchpoints Center	Boston, MA	Program expansion	100,000
Cancer Care Services	Doswii, wir i	Insurance program and match	25,000
Community Hospice of Texas		Palliative care pilot	50,000
Cook Children's Medical Center		Children's medical camps	25,000
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation		Event underwriting	3,000
Dallas Methodist Health Systems Foundation	Dallas, TX	Capital support	100,000
Down Syndrome Partnership	,	Program support	4,500
Essilor Vision Foundation	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	75,000
Jewel Charity	•	Event underwriting	25,000
-			,
Leukemia Texas	Dallas, TX	Program support	45,000
Lucile Packard Foundation for Children's Health	Dallas, TX Palo Alto, CA	Program support Pediatric cancer research	45,000 75,000
	· ·		

Grants Pain In 2019

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
North Texas Area Community Health Centers		Facility improvements	50,000
Rutledge Cancer Foundation		Program support	25,000
Shine Therapy		Program support	35,000
Southwestern Diabetic Foundation	Gainesville, TX	Camp Sweeney scholarships	5,000
Special Camps for Special Kids	Dallas, TX	Program support	10,000
Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation	Dallas, TX	Event underwriting	10,000
University of Texas Medical Branch	Galveston, TX	Glioblastoma research	150,000
Whole Life Authentic Care		Facility improvements	75,000
Subtotal Health and Medicine			942,500
Humanities and Arts			
Allied Theatre Group		Operating support	40,000
American Paint Horse Foundation		Bronze statue refurbishing	125,000
Amon Carter Museum		Operating support	9,815,623
Amphibian Productions		Operating support	40,000
Ballet Concerto		Program underwriting	7,500
Botanical Research Institute of Texas		Technology enhancements	75,000
Circle Theatre		Operating support	25,000
Ducks Unlimited	San Antonio, TX	Conservation project	100,000
Event Facilities Fort Worth		Capital support	3,000,000
Fort Worth Museum of Science and History		Capital support	1,000,000
Fort Worth Museum of Science and History		Event underwriting	25,000
Fort Worth Opera Association		Operating support	50,000
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra		Challenge grant	500,000
Fort Worth Symphony Orchestra		Operating support	100,000
Fort Worth Zoological Association		Capital support	1,000,000
Hip Pocket Theatre		Operating support	25,000
Imagination Fort Worth		Program support	10,000
Jubilee Players, Inc.		Operating support	50,000
Lone Star Film Society		Event underwriting	7,500
Mimir Chamber Music Festival	D 12 10	Event underwriting	5,000
NAACP-ACT SO	Baltimore, MD	Event underwriting	4,000
National Cowgirl Museum and Hall of Fame		Capital support	250,000
Performing Arts Fort Worth		Operating support	75,000
Performing Arts Fort Worth	Greensboro, NC	Children's educational program	25,000 75,000
Piedmont Land Conservancy	Houston, TX	Conservation project	10,000
Scenic Texas Streams and Valleys, Inc.	Houston, 1A	Program expansion Program expansion	25,000
Tarrant County Black Historical and Genealogical Societ	***	Event underwriting	2,500
Texas Ballet Theatre	.y	Operating support	50,000
Texas Boys Choir		Operating support	5,000
Texas Girls Choir		Operating support	5,000
Unity Unlimited		Event underwriting	2,500
Van Cliburn Foundation		Program expansion	25,000
Van Cliburn Foundation		Operating support	25,000
Youth Orchestra of Greater Fort Worth		Operating support	5,000
Subtotal Humanities and Arts		artining sufferi	16,584,623
Social Sources			
Social Services		Event underwriting	5,000
A Wish with Wings Adera Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
	Anlinates TV	Event underwriting	9,000
Arlington Life Shelter	Arlington, TX	Capital support	500,000
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Lone Star Boy Scouts of AmericaLonghorn Council	Irving, TX	Program support Event underwriting	50,000
Boy Scouts of AmericaLongitorii Councii		Event under writing	6,750

Grants Pain In 2019

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
Boys and Girls Club of Tarrant County		Program support	5,000
Boys and Girls Club of Tarrant County		Event underwriting	2,000
Brighter Outlook		Event underwriting	5,000
Camp Fire USA First Texas Counc+A43il		Facility improvements	115,000
Camp Summit	Dallas, TX	Event underwriting	5,000
CASA of Tarrant County		Facility improvements	60,000
Catholic CharitiesDiocese of Fort Worth		Padua program expansion	150,000
Cenikor Foundation		Facility improvements	25,000
Child Protection Connection	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	100,000
Children at Risk	Dallas, TX	Program expansion	50,000
Christ's Haven for Children	Keller, TX	Facility improvements	30,000
Circle of Friends	Colleyville, TX	Program support	5,000
Clayton Youth Enrichment		Program evaluation	20,000
Communio	Alexandria, VA	Program expansion	125,000
Communities in Schools of Greater Tarrant County		Program expansion	175,000
Community Food Bank		Facility improvements	75,000
Community Storehouse	Keller, TX	Program support	65,000
Cornerstone Assistance Network		Facility improvements	75,000
Day Resource for the Homeless		Program support	50,000
D/FW Interfaith Chaplaincy	DFW Airport, TX	Operating support	5,000
Easter Seals North Texas		Facility improvements	25,000
Expanco, Inc.		Program support	25,000
Family First	Tampa, FL	Program expansion	125,000
Fellowship of Christian Athletes	Dallas, TX	Program support	20,000
Fort Worth SPARC		Program support	20,000
Girl Scouts of Texas Oklahoma Plains		Operating support	5,000
Girls, Inc. of Tarrant County		Program expansion	75,000
Helping Restore Ability	Arlington, TX	Technology support	50,000
Housing Opportunities of Fort Worth		Operating support	40,000
Just Say YesYouth Equipped to Succeed	Dallas, TX	Program support	45,000
Kids Hope USA	Zeeland, MI	Program support	15,000
Ladder Alliance		Program support	25,000
Lena Pope Home		Technology support	50,000
Live Thankfully		Program support	25,000
Meals on Wheels of Tarrant County		Program support	25,000
Methodist Justice Ministry		Program support	75,000
New Day Services for Children and Families		Program support	50,000
Northside Inter-Community Agency	XX 41 C 1 TX	Program support	35,000
Parker County Center of Hope	Weatherford, TX	Capital support	200,000
Project HandUp	Grapevine, TX	Matching grant	140,000
Rookie League Baseball:	A1'1 TEXZ	0 : 1	15,000
Abilene Youth Sports Authority	Abilene, TX	Special program	15,000
Brewton Area, YMCA	Brewton, AL	Special program	10,000
City of Monroeville	Monroeville, AL	Special program	30,000
Clinton County YMCA	Clinton, SC Bessemer, AL	Special program	15,000
Legacy YMCABessemer Area Branch West Side Little League	Dessellier, AL	Special program	10,800 25,000
Salvation ArmyTarrant County Command		Special program Program support	5,000
Sixty and Better		Facility improvements	40,000
Star Telegram Charities, Inc.		Goodfellows Fund	10,000
Sunshine Spaces			25,000
Tarrant Area Food Bank		Operating support Program support	25,000
Tarrant County Clubhouse		Start-up support	35,000
There 4	Arlington, TX	Event underwriting	5,000
The Women's Center	mingwii, 171	Program support	100,000
Unbound Fort Worth		Program support	20,000
United Service Organization	Washington, DC	Faculty enhancement	50,000
Cilita bei (100 Organization	admington, DC	- acarty commiscement	50,000

Grants Pain In 2019

		Purpose of	
Name of Donee	Address	Grant	Amount
WARM Place		Event underwriting	5,000
YMCA of Metropolitan Fort Worth		Capital support	500,000
Youth Advocate Programs, Inc.	Harrisburg, PA	Program support	50,000
Subtotal Social Services			3,758,550
Miscellaneous			
-:	Amarillo, TX	Event underwriting	25.000
American Quarter Horse Foundation CNM Connect	Dallas, TX	Event underwriting	- ,
Communities Foundation of Texas	,	Special program	25,000
	Dallas, TX	Special program Program expansion	25,000
Fort Worth Chamber Development Foundation Fort Worth Metropolitan Industrial Development		Program expansion Program support	50,000
Fort Worth Promotion and Development Fund		Event underwriting	10,000 3,500
Fort Worth Report		Start-up support	20,000
	Dallas, TX		25,000
Goodman Institute for Public Policy Historic Southside	Dallas, 1A	Program support Membership match	25,000
Hogan Trophy Award Foundation		Event underwriting	5,000
Humane Society of North Texas		Program expansion	20,000
Leadership Fort Worth		Program support	20,000
Mayfest, Inc.		Festival enhancements	20,000
Mayfest, Inc.		Event underwriting	10,000
Multicultural Alliance		Event underwriting Event underwriting	3,000
National Leadership Foundation		Publication underwriting	20,000
North Texas Community Foundation		Program support	50,000
Saving Hope Foundation		Capital support	100,000
Saving Hope Foundation		Program support	25,000
Southeast Fort Worth		Program support	20,000
Tarrant County Bar Foundation		Event underwriting	10,000
Texas Values	Austin, TX	Program expansion	25,000
Texas 2036	Dallas, TX	Program support	25,000
World Affairs Council	Dallas, TX	Event underwriting	5,000
Subtotal Miscellaneous	, 111	_ : 5.00 0.0002000	566,500
GRAND TOTAL			28,410,173

Address of donee is Fort Worth, Texas unless otherwise indicated.